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CURRENT BOARD OF DIRECTORS (Revised 6/10/23)

Name Company Office Phone Cell Phone Email Address City State Zip ACE Officers

Beth McFarland LG&E/KU 502 627-3648 502 645-8699 beth.mcfarland@lge-ku.com LG&E Building on 220 West Main St. Lou KY 40202 At Large

Jeremy Gerch Dentons Bingham Greenebaum LLP 502 587-3533 JPG@gdm.com 101 South Fifth Street Lou KY 40202 Attorney

Terri Albert Shrout Tate Wilson Engineers 502 829-3001 502 500-3361 terri.albert@stweng.com 207 W. Market Street Lou KY 40202 Vice Chairman

Jeff Hofmann Retired Hussung Mechanical 502 664-6760 jeffhofmann58@gmail.com 2352 Winston Avenue Lou KY 40205 Treasurer

Rose Hofmann Retired King & Company 502 819-1850 rose2352@bellsouth.net 2352 Winston Avenue Lou KY 40205 Accountant

Dwayne Rice Henderson Services 502 779-3129 502 552-5830 drice@Henderson-Services.com 4502 Poplar Level Road Lou KY 40213 At Large

Nima Mahmoodi The Kleingers Group 513 779-7851 859 229-1301 Nima.Mahmoodi@kleingers.com 1100 Envoy Circle Lou KY 40299  Chairman

Jonathan Hughes
University of Louisville

502 852-0399 jon.hughes@louisville.edu
J.B. Speed School of Engineering

Lou KY 40292 Secretary

Matt Nett
GBBN

502 583-0700 502 550-8480 mnett@gbbn.com
609 West Main St.

Lou KY 40202 At Large

Ben Craven
Norris Design

303 892-1166 859 317-0384 bcraven@norris-design.com
1101 Bannock St.

Denver CO 80204 At Large

Marley Schmidt
MAC Construction

812 941-7895 502 365-8772 marleys@macconstruction.com
1908 Unruh Ct.

New Albany IN 47150 At Large

Joseph Simon
JCPS

502 485-8589 joseph.simon@jefferson.kyschools.us
3332 Newburg Road

Lou KY 40218 At Large
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